Description
Dynisco models 831, 851, and 861 general purpose transducers
offer flexible design and a pressure measurement accuracy of
±0.25% full scale output. Interchangeable configuration allows
users to specify the pressure range, pressure port and output level
that meet specific application requirements. A bonded strain gage
sensor provides reliable operation in a wide
range of industrial applications.

Approximately 17 ounces;
831: 13 ounces
Ordering Guide for 831, 851, & 861 Series
8X1 X X X XX
Pressure Range (psi)
1C     = 0 - 100
2.5C  = 0 - 250
5C     = 0 - 500
1M    = 0 - 1,000
1.5M = 0 - 1,500
2.5M = 0 - 2,500
3M    = 0 - 3,000
5M    = 0 - 5,000
7.5M = 0 - 7,500
10M  = 0 - 10,000
15M  = 0 - 15,000
20M  = 0 - 20,000
30M  = 0 - 30,000
Wiring
0 = 6 - pin connector
2 = 6 - conductor cable
Model
831
851
861
Pressure Port
0 = 1/8 - 27 NPT internal
1 = 1/4 - 18 NPT internal
2 = 7/16 - 20 UNF internal per MS33649 - 4
3 = Autoclave F - 250 - C internal
4 = 1/4 - 18 NPT external
Electrical Termination
0 = Bendix PT02A - 10 - 6P 6 - pin connector
3 = 4' of 6 - conductor cable, 1/2 - 14 NPT
    conduit fitting
For additional options please consult factory.
Reliable Operation In A Wide Range Of Industrial Applications
Dimensions
222
DYNISCO MODELS 831, 851 & 861
General Purpose Pressure Transducers ±0.25% Accuracy
Ordering Example:  G831 - 000 - 1.5M
Delivery
Please call for specific delivery information.
Ordering Guide
Options Pressure Port
Wiring Code
.40
(10.16)
.87
(22.10)
FLATS
BENDIX CONN PT02A-10-6P OR EQUIVALENT
MATING CONN PT06A-10-6S OR EQUIVALENT
1.75
(44.45)
.49
(12.45)
REF
3.70 ± .06
(93.98 ± 1.524)
1/8-27 NPT
BENDIX CONN PT02A-10-6P OR EQUIVALENT
MATING CONN PT06A-10-6S OR EQUIVALENT
1.75
(44.45)
1.00
(25.40)
.49
(12.45)
REF 2.62 ± .05
(66.55 ± 1.27)
1/8-27 NPT
851/861
ZERO/SPAN ADJUST
W/ SEALSCREWS
1.00
(25.40)
.40
(10.16)
.87
(22.10)
FLATS
831 851/861Ø ØØØ
All dimensions are in inches (millimeters) unless otherwise specified
Model Pressure Port Electrical Termination Wiring Pressure Range (psi)
Code Description Code Description Code Wiring Code Range
1C 0 - 100
2.5C 0 - 250
5C 0 - 500
1M 0 - 1,000
0 1/8 - 27 NPT internal 0 Bendix 0 6 - pin 1.5M 0 - 1,500
G831 1 1/4 - 18 NPT internal PT02A - 10 - 6P connector 2.5M 0 - 2,500
G851 2 7/16 - 20 UNF internal 6 - pin connector 2 6 - conductor 3M 0 - 3,000
G861 per MS33649 - 4 3 4' of 6 - conductor cable 5M 0 - 5,000
3 Autoclave F - 250 - C  internal cable, 1/2 - 14 NPT 7.5M 0 - 7,500
4 1/4 - 18 NPT external conduit fitting 10M 0 - 10,000
15M 0 - 15,000
20M 0 - 20,000
30M 0 - 30,000
Code Description
K1 11 - point calibration documentation
K2 Overload stop, 100 - 500 psi only, provides safe overpressure of 5 x rated pressure
K93 Western Regional Strain Gage Committee (WRSGC) wiring code
Range (psi) Pressure Port
100 - 7,500 0, 1, 2, 4
10,000 - 30,000 3
Pin Cable Function
A Red Signal +
B Black Signal -
C White Excitation +
D Green Excitation -
E Blue Shunt calibration
F Orange Shunt calibration
All dimensions are inches (mm) unless otherwise specified.